BRITISH GT
CHAMPIONSHIP

2024 British GT Championship
QUALIFYING 2 - GT3 - CLASSIFICATION BY CLASS

CLASS : GT3 - GT3PA

POS NO  TEAM/DRIVERS CAR TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF  MPH
15 RN (GBR) / Max HESSE (DEU) B T 125645 46 104.55
2 27 %‘k'm&mgggé%‘g; | Tom GAMBLE (GBR) McLaren 720S GT3 Evo 1:25817 3 7 0472 0472 10434
3 T8 an 4y WITCHELL (GER) Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Evo2 1:25854 3 7 0209 0037 10429
4 B3 B (ooe Ricky COLLARD (GBR) Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Evo2 1:258901 4 7 0246 0037 10425
5 1B e e imilan GOETZ (DEU) Mercedes-AMG GT3 Evo 1:25950 3 6 0305 005 104.18
6 & gilaacf)l::: PETROBELL (ITA) / Jonny ADAM (GBR) Aston arin Vantage AR GT3 Evo 1:26.029 ’ ! 0384 0.079  104.08
7 3 Creystone (%ER) | Callum MACLEOD (GER) Marcedes-AMG GTS Evo 1:26063 2 6 0418  0.034 104.04
& ﬁc?r;aageTfL?.BROOK (GBR) / Marcus CLUTTON (GER) MoLaren 7208 GT3 Evo 1:26.171 4 ! 0526 0108  103.91
9 9 P i PLOWMAN (GER) McLaren 720S GT3 Evo 1:26421 3 7 0776 0250 10361
10 6 lzaffggg:g'g;g)"/“w KEEN (GER) Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 1:26550 6 6 0905 0129 10345
CLASS : GT3 - GT3SA
POS NO  TEAM/DRIVERS CAR TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF  MPH
T2 R GaR)  Hugo COOK (GBR) ARG LUS GTIEVOT \288 T T 10431
2 59 a9 S8R/ Adam SWALLEY (GER) McLaren 720S GT3 Evo 1:26003 3 5 0166 0166 10411
3B e | Sam NEARY (GER) Mercedes-AMG GT3 Evo 1:26087 4 7 0250 0084 10401
422 O s PLATO (GER) BMW M4 GT3 1:26205 3 7 0458 0208 103.76
5 10 5!?%2% (GBR) / Josh ROWLEDGE (GBR) Aston Harin Vantage AR GT3 Evo 1:26.374 ’ ! 0537 0.079 10367
6 97  Beechdean /@g? S6R) / Jessica HAWKINS (GER) Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 Evo 1:26.581 77 0.744 0207 10342
Comments:

No. 9, 10, 78 - 1 Lap time disallowed; exceeding track limits.
No. 27 - 2 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.
No. 8 - 4 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.

Weather / Track : Overcast / Drying
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Date: 07/09/2024 Start: 16:29 Finish: 16:39
Donington Park GP: 2.4873 miles

Race Director: Peter Daly

Stewards:

Timekeeper: Gethin Rees
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Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com
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